
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12350 12070 11807 11653 11450 11251 11095 10944 10844 10779 10771 10804 11005 11241 11085 11094 11501 12344 13063 13604 14000 14435 14739 14866 313,050
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 312
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 863

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 686 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 686 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 686 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 691 687 686 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 691 687 686 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 691 687 686 688 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 199 194 192 186 187 190 196 203 199 199 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4829.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 216 199 194 192 185 186 190 196 215 199 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,137
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 111 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 115 113 115 115 115 116 116 2,616
PAKABK1B 113 111 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 115 113 115 115 115 116 116 2,615
PAKABK2A 113 110 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 115 113 115 115 115 116 116 2,614
PAKABK2B 113 110 114 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 115 113 115 115 115 116 116 2,614
PAKABK4A 118 114 119 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 120 117 119 120 120 122 122 2,723
PAKABK4B 118 114 119 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 120 117 119 120 120 122 122 2,723
PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 360 346 299 268 260 255 250 245 252 263 297 267 268 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7875
PGPSBK3B(DF) 107 95 113 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 105 120 127 125 130 130 2577.5
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 198 158 136 130 130 130 174 216 196 198 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,937
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 198 158 136 130 130 130 174 216 196 198 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4937
PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 197 158 135 130 130 130 172 216 192 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4932
SGB3GT31(DF) 213 213 213 185 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 171 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 4272.5
SGRIGT13 146 130 156 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 145 164 172 168 192 189 3,548
SGRIGT23 145 130 154 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 145 163 171 168 192 189 3,543
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 348 297 262 254 248 236 237 244 256 294 262 262 322 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,869
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 330 282 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 280 275 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,905
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 331 282 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 280 275 275 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,940
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK1A 355 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 290 350 355 355 5,545
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3102
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,319
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 3053
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,914
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 154 170 164 192 189 1,869
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,735
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 407.5
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 100 100 100 100 100 1,372
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 92 100 100 100 100 100 1,971
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,408
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,250
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 810
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 900
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 944 1005 913 1067 1170 1369 1525 1676 1776 1841 1834 1801 1600 1364 1520 1511 1104 1160 1174 972 985 952 973 947 28,169

TOTAL GEN 12269 11989 11726 11572 11369 11170 11014 10863 10763 10698 10690 10723 10924 11160 11004 11013 11420 12263 12982 13523 13919 14354 14658 14785 311,155
*** SIHY U1 & U2 on TAAC Test

18-Oct-12
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14701 14431 14304 14536 14853 15067 14985 14956 14946 14823 14485 13958 13543 13333 13692 14114 14038 13982 13754 13565 13099 13021 12700 12419 313,050
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 312
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 863

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,533
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,753
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4829.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,137
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 106 107 113 116 115 115 115 115 115 117 114 106 100 113 116 115 114 114 113 108 109 106 103 2,616
PAKABK1B 115 106 106 113 116 115 115 115 115 115 117 114 106 100 113 116 115 114 114 113 108 108 106 103 2,615
PAKABK2A 115 106 106 113 116 115 115 115 115 115 117 114 106 100 113 116 115 114 114 113 108 108 106 103 2,614
PAKABK2B 115 106 106 113 116 115 115 115 115 115 117 114 106 100 113 116 115 114 114 113 108 108 106 103 2,614
PAKABK4A 119 109 110 117 122 120 120 120 120 119 123 118 109 105 116 121 120 119 118 116 111 112 110 106 2,723
PAKABK4B 119 109 110 117 122 120 120 120 120 119 123 118 109 105 116 121 120 119 118 116 111 112 110 106 2,723
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7875
PGPSBK3B(DF) 122 95 95 99 130 124 125 125 125 120 130 111 95 95 98 130 122 114 111 97 95 95 95 95 2577.5
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,937
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4937
PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4932
SGB3GT31(DF) 201 191 198 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 193 139 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 197 166 4272.5
SGRIGT13 165 130 130 133 187 168 168 169 169 164 203 152 130 130 132 185 166 155 153 131 130 130 130 130 3,548
SGRIGT23 165 130 130 131 187 168 168 169 169 164 202 152 130 130 132 183 166 155 153 131 130 130 130 130 3,543
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,869
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,905
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,940
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 5,545
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 204 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3102
SKSPBK1 350 338 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 298 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 317 5,319
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 3053
SGB3GT32 213 191 198 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 138 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 213 0 0 2,914
SGRIGT11 158 90 90 96 187 162 163 165 165 154 204 133 90 90 94 185 159 139 134 92 0 0 0 0 1,869
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,735
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PTEKGT1A(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT1(DF) 75 70 70 73 76 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407.5
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 73 0 0 1,372
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 72 60 60 1,971
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 0 0 0 1,408
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,250
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 68 63 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 810
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 67 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 53 76 76 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1105 1375 1352 1270 953 923 921 950 960 999 920 954 1135 1345 993 955 947 1003 972 1011 1021 999 1007 1085 28,169

TOTAL GEN 14627 14357 14230 14462 14779 14993 14911 14882 14872 14749 14411 13884 13469 13259 13611 14033 13957 13901 13673 13484 13018 12940 12619 12338 311,155
*** SIHY U1 & U2 on TAAC Test




